Form PTO-1594 APR 0 1 2003 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0097/dexp. 6/30/2005 Tab settings 102545 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. successor by merger to the THE CIT GROUP/ CREDIT FINANCE, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: MARCH 17, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wente Bros. Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached Exhibit A cached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: BUCHALTER, NEMER, FIELDS & YOUNGER Internal Address: C/O NEIL RUBENSTEIN, ESQ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 MARKET STREET, 25TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:
City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94105	SSICE SPACE
9. Signature. NEIL J. RUBENSTEIN Name of Person Signing 703/2003 LNELLER 00000210 1813970 Total number of pages including cove	MARCH 31, 2008 Date
EP-ACD1 AN AMAND ocuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0546

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
1. Crane Ridge	1,813,970	74-381,896
2. Murrieta's Well	2,108,063	74-379,066
3. Vendimia	1,828,500	74-379,065
4. Riva Ranch	1,773,134	74-321,351
5. Louis Mel	1,832,377	74-317147
6. Web Since 1883 Wente Bros. and Design	1,536,650	73-748,689
7. Wente	1,535,670	73-748,688
8. California Dry	1,451,204	73-616,007
9. Arroyo Seco	1,437,475	73-481,683
10. Wente Bros.	1,366,981	73-480,654
11. Design Only	1,321,176	73-478,509

SF 8390v1 02/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0547

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. hereby releases the security interest it has or may have in all trademarks owned by Wente Bros., including those set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and assigns to Wente Bros. all of its right, title and interest that it may have in any of the trademarks described in Exhibit A hereto.

Dated: March 17, 2003

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

y:_____V

Name:

Γitle: ∨

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On MRECH 17,2003, before me Joyce E. Lawrence, notary public, personally appeared Roser Davies personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

June 6- Faurence

(Seal)

JOYCE E. LAWRENCE
Commission # 1304894
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 18, 2005

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
1. Crane Ridge	1,813,970	74-381,896
2. Murrieta's Well	2,108,063	74-379,066
3. Vendimia	1,828,500	74-379,065
4. Riva Ranch	1,773,134	74-321,351
5. Louis Mel	1,832,377	74-317147
6. Web Since 1883 Wente Bros. and Design	1,536,650	73-748,689
7. Wente	1,535,670	73-748,688
8. California Dry	1,451,204	73-616,007
9. Arroyo Seco	1,437,475	73-481,683
10. Wente Bros.	1,366,981	73-480,654
11. Design Only	1,321,176	73-478,509

SF 8390v1 02/10/2003

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0549